(‘“‘)«

AWARD - CONTRACT
FOR "STOCKTON
STREET IMPROVE-
MENTS, KETTLEVAN
LANE TO VINE

¢  STREET

& L#a/g
O oy 2

- ’ 1

. ) CITY COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 6, 1985

[

City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had
been received for "Stockton Street Improvements, Kettleman
Lane to Vine Street": :

BIDDER BID

Claude C. Wood Co. $409,668.00
Teichert Construction $434,329.50
Granite Construction $457.852.00

Arnaiz Construction $491,733.00

e o

Following recommendation of the City Manager, Council adcpted
Resolution No. 85-16 awarding the contract for "Stockton
Street Improvements, Kettleman Lane to Vine Street" to Claude

C. Wood Company in the amount of $409,668.00

e e




ekt e ek

— A ~
CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

City Council ‘i‘\
Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1984

FROM: City Manager Fund: FAU/TDA
Amount Budgeted:
DATE: January 28, 1985 Total Project Estimate: $467,000
Bid Opening Date: January 9, 1985

SUBJECT:  Stockton Street Improvements
Kettleman Lane - Vine Street

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above project
to Claude C. Wood Co. in the amount of $409,668.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project is the widening of Stockton Street from
Kettleman Lane through the Vine Street intersection.

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on November 6, 1984,

The City received the following 4 bids for this project:

BIDDER LOCAT 1 ON BID

Claude C. Wood Co. Lodi : $409,668 .00
Teichert Construction Stockton $434,329.50
Granite Construction Stockton $457,852.00
Arnaiz Construction Stockton $491,733.00
Engineer's Estimate $410,000.00

The DB and WBE goals for this project were met by the Contractor and Caltrans has
given approval to award the contract.

A tabulati:z;;fijlzzfids is attached.

L. Ronsko
Pub}ic Works Director

Attachment
cc: Assistant Finance Director

JLR/RCP/cag

\.

APPROVED: ' FILE NO.

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager ,4)

Y e
,\@snm‘mg:?mg i 8 oo




it
b i RS R 128 A

S AT T R 6 IR

Stockton St. Isprovesents

Kettlesan Lane to Vine Street

FAU MY~314(1)

BID TABULATION

Engineer’s Estisate

€.C. Wood

Jan 9,

Teichert Const.

1985

branite Const.

Arnaiz Ceast,

Itea Mo, Descriptios Unit Est’d @ty Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Tctal Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Uait Price Total Price
1, Clearing & Brubbing LS t 12000.00  12600.00  12000.00  12000.00  20000,00  20000.00  12000.00  12000.00  12000.00  12000.00
2. Coapact Original Grouns SF 124000 0.12 14889, 00 9,20 24800,00 0.28 34720.00 0.38  47120.00 9.18  22320.0¢
3. Side Street Transistios 5F 3300 9.20 560,00 0.35 155,00 0.86 2838.00 0.78 2308.00 3.5 11530.00
4. Misc. Conc. Subgrade Coapact, SF 11800 0.25 2950,00 1.28 14750, 00 0.47 5546,00 9.90 190620, 00 05 3906.00
3. Vertical Curh k Sutter LF 195 14,00  25900.09 10,00 18500. 00 14,00 25900.00 10.00 18500, 00 1500 27750.80
b, Cossercial Curd & Gutter LF 7 20.00 1560.%0 11,00 838.00 12,00 935,00 10,50 819.00 15.00 1170.08
7. Sidewalk 5F 8570 50  16425,00 2,00 1314000 2,20 14456,00 1,90 12483.00 LB AmLR
8. Coesercial Driveway §F 330 3.% 163,99 2.% 975,00 LN 105300 4,90 191:.00 3.5 1267.%
9, 12* Store Drain LF 15 30,00 4800,00 35,00 8800,00 35,00 5740.00 30.00 4800, %0 25,00 00,0
10, 18* Stors Drain LF FAS 35,00 803,00 §5.00 2185.00 42.00 954,00 35,00 803.00 B.% 805,00
11, 21" Stora Drain LF L) 40,0 1920,00 109,00 4800, 00 45,00 2160.00 45,00 2208.00 45,00 2168,00
12, 30° Stors Drain LF L] 50.00 240,00 110,00 5280, 00 57.00 736,00 50,00 2400, 00 30.00 2400,00 .
3. Side Inlet Catch Basin EA 10 309,00 6000, 00 300,00 5000,00 320,00 3200.00 750,00 7500, 00 700,00 7000, 00
14, Excavation Safety LS f 1800.%0 1800, 50 $00.00 500,00 120,00 120,60 1.00 1.00 2000.00 000,04
15, Install 48* Manhole (NP} £A 3 1000.00 3000, 00 1600.00 4800,00 1100.09 3300.00 1000,00 3000, 00 1400, 00 4200, 00
16, Abandon Xanhole €A 7 200,00 1400, 00 300,00 2100.00 700.00 900,00 400,00 8.0 400,00 2800, %0
17, Abandon Nater Valve EA 2 70,00 1540, 00 100.00 2200.00 {10.00 2420,00 75.00 1630.00 250,00 3500. 00
18. Adjust Manhole Frase to Grade EA 19 350,600 44530.00 130,00 56450, 00 460,900 8740.00 380,00 123000 290,90 3519.00
19, ddjust Water Valve Frase to br. €A 4% 200,00 9200. 00 150,00 4900.00 190,00 8740, 00 260,00 11960.00 200,96 9200, 00
20, Street Sign Post £A 8 100.00 800.00 75,00 600,00 210,90 1680, % 100,00 300,90 175. 00 1400.00
U, Tratfic Signa} Modifications LS i 7000, 00 7000.00 500,00 $500. 00 9300, 00 7500, 0¢ §500. 00 8500, 00 $365.00 9565, 00
22, Reeove Crosswalk Stripe LF 80 3,00 20,00 12,00 950,00 410 488,00 5,00 480,00 10.%0 840.0¢
23, Paint Crosswelk Stripe LF 20 0.50 110,00 0.70 154,00 0.72 156. 80 0,865 143,00 % 550, W0
24, Puint 4° white Broken Stripe LF 185 0.10 18.50 0,5 111,00 0.46 83,19 0.40 74,00 1.5 7.5
25, Paint Two-Way Left Turn Stripe LUF 4300 0.20 860,00 0.20 860,00 0.23 989, 00 0.20 840,00 1.32 376,00
Tots} Base Bid 124264, 00 147578.00 163389, 50 161162,00 167193.50
Stractural Section Alt, *A*
1. Roadway Excavation (F) cY 8600 L4 37840,00 3.88  313%0.00 3,20 27520.00 7.30  2780.00 .00 68800.00
2. Aggregate Base 1 6350 12,00 76320,00 10,00 83600.00 2.00 76320,00 10,50 20780.00 13,00 B2680.00
3. Asphalt Loncrete T 5510 30,80 171585.00 30.00  167100.00 00 187100.00 30,00 187100.%¢ 3107 173089.90
Satotal Alt. *A* 285716,00 262090, 00 270940, 00 296660,00 32433¢. %0
Stractural Section Alt. °3°
1. Roadway Excavation (F) eY 7000 70 32900.00 3.65  25550.00 3.0 21000.00 7.35  S51450.00 1.% & L]
2. Asphalt Concrete T 88% 30,20 268478,00 29.85  2b5366.9 20,70 255143.00 30,00 266700.00 LA WS
Scatotal Alt. *B* 301378.00 290515, 50 275143,00 81X, 00 130312.%
Total Base Bid plus Alt, *A* $10000. 00 409448, 00 434329.30 457822, 00 431733, 40
Total Base Bid plus Alt. 'B* 423662.00 138494, 50 119532.%0 479312,00 497506, 00




RESOLUTION NO. 85-16

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR STOCKTON STREET
IMPROVEMENTS, KETTLEMAN LANE TO VINE
STREET

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Tlerk of
this City on Jdanuary 9, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. for the zontract
for Stockton Street Improvements, Kettleman Lane o Vime
Street as described in the specifications therefcr approved by
the City Council November 7, 1985; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checkad, and
tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City Manaper as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Base + Alt A Base ~ A&i1t B

Arnaiz Construction $491,928.40 $49%7 ., %911
Granite Construction $457,822.00 $470 51T 00
Teichert Construction $434,329.50 $439,%337,30
Claude C. Wood Company $409,668.00 $43%, 49U TO

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends tha? wward He
made to the low bidder, Claude C. Wood Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Stochkion Street
Improvements, Kettleman to Vine be and the same ix hereby made
to Claude C. Wood Company, the low bidder, in the zmount of
$409.668.00.

Dated: February 6, 1985

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 85-i
was passed and adopted by the City Council of
the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held
February 6, 1985 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Hinchman, Olson, Reid,
and Snider (Muyor}

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Pinkerton
liee B fHumed
ALICE M. IMCHE
City Clerk

85-16






